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School name

University of St Gallen

HEC Paris

Essec Business School

London Business School

Rotterdam School of Management, Erasmus University

ESCP Business School

Stockholm School of Economics

University College Dublin: Smurfit

Universita Bocconi/SDA Bocconi

Imperial College Business School

WU (Vienna University of Economics and Business)

WHU - Otto Beisheim School of Management

Cems Global Alliance

Global 3: Mclintire/Lingnan/Esade

Esade Business School

Edhec Business School

Warwick Business School

Nova School of Business and Economics

IQS/FJU/USF

Indian Institute of Management Ahmedabad

Indian Institute of Management Calcutta

University of Economics, Prague

Shanghai Jiao Tong University: Antai

HHL Leipzig Graduate School of Management

IE Business School

ESMT Berlin

University of Mannheim

Neoma Business School

HEC Lausanne, University of Lausanne

EMLyon Business School

Tongji University School of Economics and
Management

Iéseg School of Management

Eada Business School Barcelona

Frankfurt School of Finance and Management

Vlerick Business School

SP Jain Institute of Management & Research (SPJIMR)

Indian Institute of Management Bangalore

Trinity College Dublin, Trinity Business School

Kozminski University

Antwerp Management School

St Petersburg University, Graduate School of
Management

IAE Aix-Marseille Graduate School of Management

City, University of London, The Business School
(formerly Cass)

Catolica Lisbon School of Business and Economics

University of Sydney Business School

Grenoble Ecole de Management

Kedge Business School

La Rochelle Business School

Tilburg University, School of Economics and
Management

Maastricht University School of Business and
Economics

Copenhagen Business School

Universidad Carlos Ill de Madrid

Aalto University

Rennes School of Business

Audencia Business School

Essca School of Management

Tias Business School, Tilburg University

Lancaster University Management School

Queen's University: Smith

TBS (Toulouse Business School)

Montpellier Business School

Institut Mines-Télécom Business School

Durham University Business School

ZHAW School of Management and Law

University of Bath School of Management

University of Victoria: Gustavson

Solvay Brussels School of Economics and Management

University of Edinburgh Business School

Leeds University Business School

Hanken School of Economics

University of Cologne

Indian Institute of Management Udaipur

Lund University School of Economics and Management

Burgundy School of Business

EM Strasbourg Business School

Singapore Management University: Lee Kong Chian

University of Ljubljana, School of Economics and
Business

Cranfield School of Management

Alliance Manchester Business School

EM Normandie Business School

University of British Columbia: Sauder

Louvain School of Management

Nyenrode Business Universiteit

Luiss University

National Sun Yat-sen University

DCU Business School

National Chengchi University

Paris School of Business

Politecnico di Milano School of Management

Corvinus University of Budapest

Footnotes:00000000000C0OC0OCOOCOOCO0OCO0
OSome 180 points separate the top programme, at the University of St Gallen, from the school ranked 90. The schools are divided into four groups, indicated by bold lines: those in groups one and two score above the average for the cohort, and groups three and four are below it. The difference in score between

schools ranked consecutively is greater within groups one and four than in groups two and three. Group one includes 13 schools from St Gallen to Cems Global Alliance. The second group includes schools from Esade Business School, ranked 14, to City, University of London, The Business School in 43th position. The
third group, headed by Catdlica Lisbon School of Business and Economics, spans schools ranked 44 to 75. The fourth group includes schools from Singapore Management University: Lee Kong Chian at 76 to Corvinus University of Budapest at 90.0000000000000000000OOOOOOOOOOO
(J0* Data in these columns are for information only and are not used in the rankings. If you are a prospective MiM student, please check with the school to find out if a relevant degree is required to apply to the above programmes. Also contact the school for information on tuition costs as these ca

n vary.[00ddddonoodddddooooooddoooon
000** Grande Ecole programme.J000000000C0000000000000C000

0000t The Cems programme has 33 different member schools from 32 countries.J000000000C0000000000C00000
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Country

Switzerland

France

France

UK/ UAE

Netherlands

France / UK/ Spain / Italy / Germany / Poland

Sweden

Ireland

Italy

UK

Austria

Germany

See table note t

US / China / Spain

Spain

France

UK

Portugal

Spain / Taiwan / US

India

India

Czech Republic

China

Germany

Spain

Germany

Germany

France

Switzerland

France / China / Morocco

China

France

Spain

Germany

Belgium

India

India

Ireland

Poland

Belgium

Russia

France

UK

Portugal

Australia

France

France

France

Netherlands

Netherlands

Denmark

Spain

Finland

France

France

France / Hungary / China

Netherlands

UK

Canada

France / UK/ Spain / Morroco

France

France

UK

Switzerland

UK

Canada

Belgium

UK

UK

Finland

Germany

India

Sweden

France

France

Singapore

Slovenia

UK

UK

France / UK / Ireland

Canada

Belgium

Netherlands

Italy

Taiwan

Ireland

Taiwan

France

Italy

Hungary

00000ttt School does not have a board.J0000000000000C00000000000000000

Programme name

MA in Strategy and International Management

Master in Management **

Master in Management **

Masters in Management

MSc International Management

ESCP Master in Management **

Master Program in International Management

MSc International Managment

MSc in International Management

MSc International Management

Master in International Management

MSc in Management

Cems Master in International Management

Global3: Masters in Management

MSc in International Management

Edhec Master in Management **

MSc in Management

International Masters in Management

Master in Global Entrepreneurial Management (MGEM)

Two-Year Post Graduate Programme in Management

(MBA)

Post Graduate Programme in Management (MBA)

International Master in Management

Master in Management

MSc in Management

Master in Management

ESMT Berlin Master's in Management

Mannheim Master in Management

Master in Management **

MSc in Management

MSc in Management **

Master in Management

MSc in Management **

Master in International Management

Master in Management

Masters in International Management & Strategy

Post Graduate Diploma in Management

Post Graduate Programme in Management

MSc in International Management

Master in Management

Master in Global Management

Master in Management

MSc in Management

MSc in Management

International MSc in Management

Master of Management

MSc Management in International Business (MIB)

Master in Management **

Master in Management **

MSc International Management

MSc International Business

MSc in Economics and Business Administration

Master in Management

MSc in Economics and Business Administration

Master in Management **

MSc in Management-Engineering

Essca Master in Management **

International MSc in Business Administration

MSc Management

Master of International Business

Master in Management **

Master in Management **

Integrated Master in Management **

MSc Management

MSc International Business

MSc in Management

Master of Global Business

Master in Business Engineering

MSc in Management

MSc International Business

MSc in Economics and Business Administration

MSc Business Administration

Post Graduate Programme in Management (MBA)

MSc in International Strategic Management

Master in Management **

Master in Management **

MSc in Management

International Master in Business and Organisation

Management MSc

MSc Business Analysis & Strategic Management

EM Normandie Master in Management **

Master of Management

Master in Business Engineering

MSc in Management

Master in Management

MBA in International Business

MSc in Management

MSc in Management Information Systems

Programme Grande Ecole **

MSc in Management Engineering

Masters in Management and Leadership

Salary today (US$)

113,175

113,221

103,914

98,274

91,362

86,521

86,729

79,721

85,677

78,811

92,685

114,867

83,249

92,103

88,627

79,791

70,890

76,069

58,616

141,007

133,762

67,275

94,218

109,242

72,709

83,952

101,288

69,525

80,474

77,814

84,670

68,481

70,709

100,788

72,809

123,564

128,599

74,827

55,170

67,191

61,878

61,527

67,682

57,692

66,259

62,636

61,998

59,940

56,876

74,770

74,399

55,281

64,333

63,667

73,832

60,345

61,079

57,421

69,864

61,800

59,242

62,912

53,691

75,180

58,992

60,192

63,700

70,897

53,553

56,324

93,078

90,261

76,823

56,164

57,257

63,068

47,151

56,265

53,711

55,001

63,088

53,855

68,457

53,691

54,787

50,914

69,987

58,317

52,187

50,621

Weighted salary (US$)

113,175

107,050

102,086

96,848

91,362

85,309

86,729

79,721

85,733

78,285

92,685

112,539

83,591

92,103

88,627

78,607

70,890

76,197

58,616

141,759

133,303

67,275

94,218

109,242

73,440

83,952

99,678

69,207

80,474

78,031

84,670

67,564

70,709

100,788

72,809

122,456

128,873

74,827

54,756

67,191

61,878

61,828

67,682

57,672

66,543

62,667

62,164

60,454

56,876

74,488

74,038

55,281

64,271

63,988

73,832

59,461

61,079

57,421

69,864

62,012

59,459

62,751

53,951

75,180

58,992

60,192

63,873

70,897

53,553

55,840

93,078

90,708

76,823

56,572

57,119

63,068

47,151

56,265

53,711

55,221

63,088

55,488

68,457

53,743

54,787

50,914

69,987

58,397

52,452

50,621

Salary percentage increase
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74

61

58

56

54

70

71

59

48

49

48

59

50

48

99

56

79

45

49

53

125

47

68

48

43

46

66

50

105

50

64

41

68

46

41

60

112

45

91

47

54

55

52

56

40

42

66

43

48

91

48

50

46

38

48

49

44

38

38

32

49

19

50

62

48

36

65

52

40

62

36

48

38

55

86

42

70

37

64

57

50

75

54

57

57

39

61

85

Value for money rank
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49

65

22

68

12

34

50

74

18

33

27

45

60

72

80

32

90

84

83

20

38

86

41

63

11

76

10

48

62

43

30

85

88

31

46

35

17

23

81

47

82

61

77

79

13

15

39

55

37

57

42

40

69

75

70

28

67

44

52

53

73

19

78

64

56

89

59

87

71

58

24

66

54

29

26

14

51

25

21

Career progress rank
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41
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38

56
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33

31

22

78

77

37

15

62

64

26

49

45

48

39

57

25

18

59

55

63

30

70

12

50

35

21

54

51

29

23

85

19

14

86

66

11

61

47

27

65

44

79

69

34

36

53

82

88

87

46

20

80

58

74

75

73

16

89

60

72

32

10

83

28

76

67

71

24

17

43

90

81

13

68

Aims achieved (%)

O
NS

91

89

91

88

86

90

88

87

88

85

88

87

87

86

87

83

88

86

83

83

86

84

88

84

88

89

87

83

87

83

86

87

89

80

86

77

83

85

85

85

86

86

83

87

82

86

84

89

85

87

87

86

83

85

87

86

86

85

84

84

84

81

84

84

82

85

80

80

87

87

78

87

83

84

79

83

86

81

82

85

83

83

79

80

86

78

82

80

82

Career service rank
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13

32

47

30

14

10

21

70

20

36

25

12

34

56

37

11

57

72

63

33

50

87

46

41

18

28

17

29

73

60

31

53

44

81

77

38

88

55

78

51

71

79

90

65

89

23

75

35

16

64

69

62

59

27

19

40

85

49

39

61

76

82

26

66

67

54

83

48

22

15

84

43

74

45

42

58

86

24

68

52

80

Employed at three months

(%)

94 (

=
o
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99 (91)

93 (57)

93 (98)

86 (100)

100 (94)

96 (100)

92 (95)

100 (60)

90 (95)

96 (98)

90 (98)

97 (52)

96 (89)

95 (91)

98 (92)

96 (91)

96 (96)

89 (90)

100 (95)

100 (100)

97 (100)

100 (85)

100 (83)

86 (93)

85 (100)

97 (86)

95 (89)

78 (62)

92 (70)

100 (100)

93 (62)

98 (90)

85 (77)

100 (100)

100 (100)

100 (100)

92 (85)

95 (92)

94 (82)

86 (89)

96 (86)

89 (73)

93 (93)

89 (72)

82 (57)

99 (91)

94 (83)

82 (89)

93 (54)

83 (98)

77 (89)

89 (72)

85 (75)

100 (97)

94 (74)

96 (86)

100 (86)

80 (86)

94 (59)

96 (90)

91 (87)

97 (44)

100 (89)

90 (82)

70 (73)

90 (90)

87 (77)

90 (57)

97 (89)

77 (22)

95 (100)

83 (70)

89 (83)

88 (83)

67 (89)

76 (97)

47 (25)

95 (48)

90 (80)

60 (90)

89 (80)

41 (91)

84 (67)

77 (80)

79 (86)

100 (72)

94 (85)

96 (85)

96 (78)

Female faculty (%)

N
o

N
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37

28

28

38

26

32

39

27

41

30

33

31

37

32

43

35

42

20

23

51

36

27

40

16

34

42

25

38

40

46

37

19

29

43

18

49

39

39

54

50

31

47

35

47

34

51

27

31

32

46 1t

34

32

50

44

30

35

27

49

43

48

34

28

37

39

26

40

44

38

21

27

33

45

58

25

51

31

34

43

29

33

30

31

29

53

35

52

41

40

Female students (%)

(S
o

N
N

51

52

43

50

43

55

45

55

62

36

50

53

40

51

59

60

53

24

32

54

66

26

43

38

48

50

50

50

71

50

38

41

40

41

37

66

50

52

58

51

56

52

66

48

50

51

47

45

45

45

47

55

19

49

52

57

60

51

50

50

66

52

60

56

42

62

56

52

46

29

43

50

56

64

57

49

67

53

74

37

41

52

64

49

50

53

34

64

Women on board (%)

w
w

i
N

57

43

27

67

37

38

29

50

47

12

50

26

50

43

33

62

37

36

29

33

12

41

50

25

60

50

17

38

31

10

29

20

19

36

35

15

25

14

53

50

25

50

53

50

50

25

50

36

43

45

44

40

40

42

30

47

33

26

40

25

38

22

56

44

50

40

50

25

29

47

37

33

14

26

42

57

39

30

28

50

38

33

22

46

47

33

International faculty (%)

~
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58

84

55

83

38

39

39

96

33

35

33

22

45

62

78

30

14

21

70

72

31

72

83

55

87

53

28

39

59

17

24

35

74

38

45

52

51

61

53

57

47

33

26

89

53

53

48

57

46

52

65

56

71

45

68

59

42

68

49

23

12

22

44

40

62

54

52

40

69

24

24

19

17

29

56

11

International students (%)

(o)
(o))

ul
i

36

97

62

90

65

93

39

95

42

41

52

61

92

50

94

86

89

54

13

34

82

82

35

37

34

39

25

26

88

44

36

88

43

56

20

53

92

80

86

86

52

47

44

63

53

74

14

30

49

19

51

92

76

30

33

24

96

70

75

67

18

88

95

64

29

18

96

22

89

85

30

59

10

28

15

49

62

20

17

16

International board (%)

(S
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(00}
w

79

76

22

78

32

55

68

75

67

12

97

43

93

87

22

92

11

14

22

26

41

96

50

75

17

85

31

70

29

30

35

19

18

35

62

69

21

33

57

30

40

73

46

69

75

0 ft

43

91

67

90

20

26

40

18

17

37

80

25

50

33

50

40

10

10

21

36

33

53

79

17

17

43

29

10

39

100

44

22

26

46

65

56

International mobility rank

=
o

29

24

36

22

63

27

25

31

68

13

43

80

85

90

78

11

23

74

37

19

30

89

41

26

60

56

88

84

14

32

28

39

44

20

38

12

47

54

49

35

34

69

42

72

51

53

79

15

59

57

70

46

71

82

17

76

62

45

67

81

86

33

77

48

40

66

18

73

50

21

61

64

65

52

55

87

58

75

83

International course
experience rank

~

10

13

63

29

22

58

11

36

38

49

20

83

26

69

59

81

31

79

43

40

16

67

24

30

12

54

51

52

55

68

45

32

37

42

75

34

60

56

17

74

70

72

88

46

14

33

18

57

71

41

15

23

25

78

76

89

27

39

86

80

50

53

77

82

21

19

64

65

73

85

28

84

35

66

47

44

90

87

48

62

61

Extra languages

=

Faculty with doctorates (%)

100

100

100

99

98

100

98

99

99

100

97

100

93

97

100

98

100

100

96

100

100

88

94

100

100

100

85

100

100

99

91

100

90

100

98

75

100

97

88

94

97

100

94

100

89

91

100

97

92

97

94

100

97

92

91

95

96

95

88

93

96

95

99

68

99

85

92

95

88

95

100

95

87

87

91

98

79

95

94

93

82

100

96

81

100

83

97

78

83

87

Average course length

(months)

N
(9]

=
(o]

18

12

18

18

23

13

25

14

24

20

12

12

13

22

14

18

12

22

22

28

31

24

10

24

32

21

24

21

30

24

12

22

10

21

21

12

24

10

24

16

13

19

15

20

30

24

12

15

24

12

24

32

16

22

14

12

12

20

30

30

12

14

12

14

25

12

14

27

24

22

32

36

18

15

13

14

28

23

14

25

28

12

24

24

25

21

Number enrolled 2019/20

i
@)]

490

927

274

63

981

49

40

202

42

76

86

1,280

38

132

986

142

72

38

388

480

39

80

38

621

112

360

1,187

181

1,245

96

817

110

109

45

236

441

94

187

122

80

490

103

88

180

180

1,002

305

62

601

1,065

38

571

510

164

865

109

89

98

808

507

424

90

33

101

52

192

68

170

399

321

292

44

613

406

134

37

74

87

701

121

219

163

193

55

84

42

608

834

171

Overall satisfaction

9.98

9.38

9.37

9.26

8.61

8.88

8.78

9.16

9.07

9.28

9.46

9.13

9.26

9.27

9.11

8.79

8.89

9.08

9.17

9.1

8.39

9.25

9.5

8.82

9.4

8.74

8.45

9.44

9.05

9.16

9.56

8.31

9.19

8.85

8.52

8.26

8.75

8.97

8.71

8.88

9.5

8.32

8.36

8.55

8.31

8.81

8.71

8.7

8.7

8.06

8.72

8.69

8.93

9.2

8.23

8.74

8.58

8.87

8.73

8.35

8.6

8.53

8.61

8.94

8.86

8.74

8.76

9.09

8.56

8.6

8.86

7.96

9.45

8.67

9.03

8.22

8.47

8.45

8.9

8.86

8.52

8.8

8.28

8.64

8.77

Company internships (%)

O
0o

80

100

32

95

100

100

93

100

21

100

100

100

17

33

100

82

100

99

100

70

80

100

13

100

78

100

90

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

63

100

100

100

84

100

90

100

100

25

17

41

100

100

100

15

100

100

100

15

100

22

70

20

100

21

100

100

100

27

99

72

100

100

100

29

67

100

100

Member of Cems

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

© Copyright The Financial Times Ltd 2020. "FT" and "Financial Times" are trademarks of The Financial Times Ltd.



